     Series  OL10K
10kW HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
10kW of output power
Output voltages from 60kV to over 200kV
Positive or Negative polarity to order
Robust IGBT converter design
Exceptional reliability

Safety:
The OL10K high voltage power supplies meet the requirements of the
Low Voltage Directive, LVD, 73/23/EEC by complying with BS EN61010-
1:2001 when installed as a component part of other equipment.  They
are CE marked accordingly.
Mechanical Speciication:
Dimensions:   See outline drawings.
Weight:           Converter 27kg
                         Stack - see table
Connections: All connections are mounted on the rear panel.
HV Output:     M5 bush mounted on HV unit.
Mains:       Harting Han C (mating part provided).
Outputs and Ordering Information:
Model  no Output Voltage Output Current HV Stack
Weight
OL10K/603* 60kV 166mA 35kg
OL10K/803* 80kV 120mA 39kg
OL10K/104* 100kV 100mA 44kg
OL10K/124* 120kV 80mA 49kg
OL10K/144* 140kV 65mA 53kg
OL10K/164* 160kV 55mA 57kg
OL10K/184* 180kV 45mA 62kg
OL10K/204* 200kV 40mA 66kg
* Please add the required sufix to the part number:
P Positive polarity
N Negative polarity
A Analogue meter
D Digital meters
B Blank front panel (remote control only)
S Surge limit resistor (optional)
eg order part number OL10K/803/PA for an 80kV positive polarity unit
with analogue meter.
Higher voltages are available to special order but at a reduced output
power.  Please contact our sales department for further details.
Interface Connections: